Beaverlodge Minor Hockey 2017-2018 Raffle – License XXXXX Early Bird Prize - \$1000 Cash Main Prize - 2018 Honda Pioneer ATV 1000cc

Raffle Rules

- 1. Raffle tickets shall not be sold to a person under 18 years of age;
- 2. Raffle ticket buyers shall not to write the name of a person under 18 years of age on the ticket;
- 3. A minimum of 1250 tickets must be sold on or before March 10th, if the minimum number of tickets has not been sold by that date a draw date extension will be requested from AGLC.
- 4. The Early Bird Draw of \$1000 will be drawn on Tuesday, December 19th, 2017 at the Beaverlodge Arena. Address: 306 10a Street, Beaverlodge, Alberta T0H 0C0 at 7:00 pm.
- 5. The Early Bird Prize of \$1000 will be award by cheque from Beaverlodge Minor Hockey Association to the winner.
- The Main Prize of the ATV will be drawn on Thursday, March 21, 2018 at the Beaverlodge High School at the Beaverlodge Minor Hockey Awards Ceremony. Address: 1034 – 2 Avenue, Beaverlodge, Alberta T0H 0C0
- 7. All tickets will be placed in a rotating draw barrel and one ticket will be drawn for the early bird prize in December. That ticket will then be placed back into the draw barrel to be eligible for the main prize in March. In March the remaining purchased tickets will be placed in the draw barrel and on ticket will be drawn for the main prize.
- 8. There will be no cash alternative to the main prize drawn.
- 9. Winners must provide government id to prove who they are.
- 10. Transportation of the main prize delivery costs will be the responsibility of the prize winner. Pick up of prizes can be done in person at the Beaverlodge Arena at address 306 10a Street, Beaverlodge, Alberta free of charge.
- 11. The main prize is a new 2018 Honda Pioneer ATV 1000 cc purchased from Gaudin's Honda in Beaverlodge, Alberta.
- 12. If the winners of the draws are not at the draw location in person when drawn they will be notified by phone on the day of the draws. If they are not available by phone then they will be notified by mail (address will be on the ticket stub).

- 13. All winners have one (1) year from the draw date to claim their prize. The main prize will be held at Gaudin's Honda in Beaverlodge until claimed. If the prize is not claimed in that amount of time then the prize or cash equivalent to the fair market value of the prize shall be donated to a charitable beneficiary approved by the AGLC.
- 14. There will be no refunds on tickets purchased.
- 15. In the event a winning ticket stub has more than one name on it, Beaverlodge Minor Hockey shall award the prize to only one of the individuals identified on the ticket. Beaverlodge Minor Hockey Association and AGLC are not responsible for any disputes that may arise between the different individuals whose names appear on the ticket stub.
- 16. The Raffle manager, their employees and members of their immediate family (a spouse, parent, son, daughter, brother, sister, or the spouse of any of these individuals) are not eligible to receive raffle prizes.
- 17. The deadline to purchase tickets by cheque to be entered into the Early Bird Draw is December 9th.
- 18. The deadline to purchase tickets by cheque to be entered into the main draw is March 11th.
- 19. All tickets will be handed into the Raffle Manager whether sold or not by December $15^{th.}$
- 20. There will be 2500 tickets printed and available to be sold.
- 21. Tickets can be purchased using cash or cheque.
- 22. Tickets will be signed out to association members to sell. Association members will be given registered numbers of tickets (eg. Tickets 100 to 120) to sell. Once sold or at the deadline for selling they will be returned to the Raffle Manager where they will have to sign them back.
- 23. In the event of a complaint or dispute the Raffle Manager Krista Lucas 780-897-9495 along with the Board of Directors for Beaverlodge Minor Hockey will ensure that all rules for this raffle have been followed.